Finance/Audit Committee

The Finance and Audit Committee is responsible for reviewing all financial statements of the Society and

recommending an annual budget and membership dues levels to the Governing Council.

Mission Statement

Periodically the committee prepares requests for proposal for both audit and investment management

services. The committee meets annually either by conference call or in person.

Committee Roster

Lisa Lopez, Chair, Treasurer

Ximena Franco

James Bray

Yuyan Luo

Shakeria Causey

Jennifer Lansford, Governing Council Representative, Ex-
Officio

Vonnie C. McLoyd, Governing Council Representative, Ex-
Officio

Saima K. Hedrick, Ex-Officio

2023-2029
2021-2025
2023-2025
2023-2025
2023-2027

2023-2029

2023-2029

2021-

University of South Florida

University of North Carolina at (
University of Texas at San Antor
University of Missouri - Columbi

National Network of Public Hea

Duke University

University of Michigan, Ann Arb

Society for Research in Child De


https://www.srcd.org/
mailto:lmlopez@usf.edu

