Finance/Audit Committee

The Finance and Audit Committee is responsible for reviewing all financial statements of the Society and recommending an annual budget and membership dues levels to the Governing Council.

Mission Statement

Periodically the committee prepares requests for proposal for both audit and investment management services. The committee meets annually either by conference call or in person.

Committee Roster

Lisa López, Chair, Treasurer	2023-2029	University of South Florida
Ximena Franco	2021-2025	University of North Carolina at 0
James Bray	2023-2025	University of Texas at San Antor
Yuyan Luo	2023-2025	University of Missouri - Columbi
Shakeria Causey	2023-2027	National Network of Public Hea
Jennifer Lansford, Governing Council Representative, Ex- Officio	2023-2029	Duke University
Vonnie C. McLoyd, Governing Council Representative, Ex- Officio	2023-2029	University of Michigan, Ann Arbo
Saima K. Hedrick, Ex-Officio	2021-	Society for Research in Child De